
  

 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 

Imported Items       August 2021     

No. Tender No. Supplier  Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Qty. Curre

ncy  
Unit FOB 

Price  
Total FOB 

Price  
Freight 

 

Clearing 
Handing & 

Delivery 
Charges in 

LKR 

Local 
Agent 

Commissio
n in LKR 

01 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/031/D 

Yongjiu 
Electric 
Power Fitting 
Co.Ltd, 
China 

2021-
08-16 

Socket Cable Crimp 
type Bimetallic Al/Cu 
– LV/95sqmm 

Nos 17,000 USD 0.98 16,660.00 200.00 150,000.00 Nil 

02 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/031/D 

STI 
Industries, 
India 

2021-
08-16 

Socket Cable Crimp 
type Bimetallic Al/Cu 
- LV/240sqmm 

Nos 3,500 USD 2.328 8,148.00 111.01 29,602.18 Nil 

03 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/043/D 

Noja Power 
Switchgear 
Pty Ltd, 
Australia 

2021-
08-16 

1. Auto Reclosers 
11kV with Remote 
Operating Facility 

Nos 

25 

USD 

6,810.00 

182,310.00 2,465.00 650,000.00 355,419.57 

2. Auto Reclosers 
spare control panel 
– 11kV with 
Remote Operations 
Facility 

3 3,200.00 

3. Auto Reclosers 
spare charging 
circuit modules 
(Internal and 
External) for 
control panel 

3 270.00 

4. External Input 
Output expansion 
modules 

5 330.00 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 1 
 



  

 
 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 
Local Items                 August 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

No Tender No. Supplier Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Quantity 

Unit Ex 
Works/Show 

Room Price in 
LKR. 

Total Ex 
Works/Show 

Room Price in 
LKR. 

Delivery Charges 
in LKR. 

01 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/049/D-RO 

 
Sierra Cables 
PLC 
 

2021-08-03 

 
Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – 
H.S. Duplex (7/1.35mm) 
10mm 

km 380 83,603.55 31,769,349.00 294,000.00 

02 

 
DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/033/D-RO 

Kelani Cables 
PLC 2021-08-16 

Cable Alu. PVC Insulated – 
H.S.Duplex (7/1.35)10sqmm 
(One Cores Insulated other 
core bare) 

km 360 76,200.75 27,432,270.00 254,000.00 

03 
 

DD2/P&D/NCB
/2020/085/D 

Dilushan Iron 
Works 2021-08-16 

Stay Assembly Complete 
HT Ungalvanized 2.4m x 
20mm 

Nos 13,000 5,978.00 77,714,000.00 Nil 

04 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/081/D 

Sierra Cables 
PLC 2021-08-16 

Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 
3x70+54.6sqmm 

km 100 
 
 

823,494.79 82,349,479.00 366,666.67 

05 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/080/D 

Orel 
Corporation 
(Pvt) Ltd 

2021-08-16 Cable Cu. PVC Insulated -
Single (19/2.14) - 70sqmm km 50 1,503,234.14 75,161,707.00 7,692.31 

06 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2020/035/D 

ACL Cables 
PLC 2021-08-09 ACSR (Racoon) -7/4.09mm MT 140 607,581.16 85,061,362.40 637,000.00 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Page- 2 
 


